

Present:- **Mohd. Aqil Saifi.**
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur .
MAC Case No. 78 of 2021

Order No. 22 dt. 10/12/2025 :-

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file hazira through their Ld. Lawyers.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant/petitioner is present on call.

Ld. Advocate for the Insu. Company is found absent on call.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **29/01/2026** for P.H.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)